
1Service Meeting CR Event Travel Dist/PartnerFundraiser

WHAT’S THE BUZZ?
(May 12-24th)+A62:D72 Organizer Date Time & Place

Youth Service Louisa Roberts Wednesday, March 6 1:45 - 2:45 PM, Hybrid@Quinlan

Cabinet Meeting Alysa Sakkas Thursday, March 7 5-6:30  PM, Zoom

Chefs of Compassion Sujatha Friday, March 8 Computer History Museum

WCS Vietnam trip Kelly Wissmar Trip: May 12-24th Last call to sign up

Membership Meeting
Judy, Padma, 
Dana 

Monday, March 11 3:30 - 5PM Zoom

WFD Springboard (start)
Jean Gasperini,     
Jim Davis

March 11 - May 16 
(Mon, Thurs)

Sign ups taken

Community Service Bill Allen Wednesday, March 13 10:45 - 11:45  Hybrid@Quinlan

Fund Development Kathy Yates Wednesday, March 13 2-3 PM, Zoom

Operation Care and Comfort   
*** last donations taken***

Mauri Okamoto-
Kearney

Wednesday, March 13 At Club meeting

*** Dinner at the Shelter Claude Nahum Thursday, March 14 5 – 6:45 PM, Sunnyvale shelter

Housing Corp Meeting Kiran Varshneya Thursday, March 14 11AM  - 12 PM, Zoom



2Service Meeting CR Event Travel Dist/PartnerFundraiser

WHAT’S THE BUZZ?
Event Organizer Date Time & Place

Stanford Blood Drive Marcia Elmer Thursday, March 14 1 - 5 PM NW YMCA

Dinner at the Shelter Claude Nahum Thursday, March 14 5 – 6:45 PM, S'vale shelter

Trailblazers
Judy Wilson, Jean 
Gasperini

Friday, March 15 Pescadero County Park

D5170 Distrcit Leadership & 
Fellowship

DG Hung Wei 
(Wendell 
Stephens)

Friday, March 16 Santa Cruz

D5170 Santa Cruz Basketball 
game

Register & RSVP to 
Wendell Stephens

Friday, March 16 Santa Cruz

CREF Board Jim Davis Wednesday, March 20 1:45 – 3 PM, Hybrid@Quinlan

Parents Helping Parents Bev Lenihan Saturday, March 23 9AM - 4PM

Funsters Committee Meeting Leslie Hay Monday, March 25 4-5 PM, Zoom 

Book Club
George Tyson,   
Judy Wilson

Monday, March 25 7:00 - 8:30 PM, Zoom

World Community Service Bob Pruitt Tuesday, March 26 7 – 8:30 PM, Quinlan Center

Board of Directors Alysa Sakkas Thursday, March 28 5-6:30 PM Zoom



3Service Meeting CR Event Travel Dist/PartnerFundraiser

WHAT’S THE BUZZ?
Event Organizer Date Time & Place

D5170 Vocational Service Padma Chari Friday, March 28
6-7:30PMPatelco Credit Union, Dublin 
CA

Climate Action Rod Sinks Wednesday, April 3 10:30 - 12 PM, Hybrid@Quinlan

Youth Service Louisa Roberts Wednesday, April 3 1:45 - 2:45 PM, Hybrid@Quinlan

Cabinet Meeting Alysa Sakkas Thursday, April 4 5-6:30  PM, Zoom

District Training Assembly Saturday, April 6 TBA

Inner Wheel - Bocce Ball Nancy Harper Sunday, April 7 4:45 - 7:30 PM, Campo di Bocce

Membership Meeting Judy, Padma, Dana Monday, April 8 3:30 - 5 PM Zoom

Community Service Bill Allen Wednesday, April 10 10:45 - 11:45 AM, Hybrid@Quinlan

Fund Development Kathy Yates Wednesday, April 10 2-3 PM Zoom

FUHSD CTE Discussions Jean Gasperini Wednesday, April 10 3:45- 5:30 PM FUHSD Office

Dinner at the Shelter Claude Nahum Thursday, April 11 5 – 6:45 PM, S'vale shelter

Housing Corp Meeting Kiran Varshneya Thursday, April 11 11AM  - 12 PM, Zoom

Operation Care and Comfort
Mauri Okamoto-
Kearney

Wednesday, April 17 at Club Meeting


